
WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run 
Age Group Results-4 Mile
December 10, 2016
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Ben Miller         Lubbock  TX        
28      1           26:11.7

Male 10 to 12
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Lee Taylor         Lubbock  TX        
12      7           29:11.2
2                              Lane Monroe        Lubbock  TX        
11      68          43:47.7

Male 13 to 15
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Skyhlar Myers      Lubbock  TX        
14      10          29:23.9

Male 16 to 19
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Andrew Ragle       Ackerly  TX        
16      20          32:20.6
2                              Jalen Sandoval     Lubbock  TX        
16      25          32:54.6

Male 20 to 24
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Ty Bush            Friendswood  TX    
20      8           29:18.7

Male 25 to 29
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Erik Lindberg      Lubbock  TX        
25      5           28:22.8
2                              Odes Gish          Lubbock  TX        
26      30          34:34.3
3                              Adam Salinas       Lubbock  TX        
29      38          36:30.6
4                              Cole Martin        Lubbock  TX        
25      39          36:57.4
5                              Jiguo Dai          Lubbock  TX        
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26      57          41:02.3
6                              Matt Stroble       Lubbock  TX        
25      80          52:45.2

Male 30 to 34
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Matthew Wallis     Lubbock  TX        
31      14          31:46.3
2                              Matt McCallister   Ransom Cnyn  TX    
34      22          32:30.9
3                              Cody Lass          Lubbock  TX        
32      23          32:32.2
4                              Mike Lemon         Lubbock  TX        
32      32          35:22.0

Male 35 to 39
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Joshua Leyva       Lubbock  TX        
37      3           27:59.6
2                              Britt Smith        Lubbock  TX        
35      24          32:39.8
3                              Dustin Wall        Ackerly  TX        
35      26          32:55.6
4                              Jay Whitefield     Lubbock  TX        
35      74          45:27.6
5                              Jason Calvert      Lubbock  TX        
37      87        1:00:16.9

Male 40 to 44
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Brian Colley       Ransom Cnyn  TX    
42      12          30:46.6
2                              Jerrod Martin      Lubbock  TX        
41      15          31:48.8
3                              Ryan Phillips      Lubbock  TX        
42      18          32:16.6
4                              Jaime Lopez        Wolfforth  TX      
44      42          37:30.6
5                              Ricardo Flores  Jr Lubbock  TX        
41      43          37:30.7
6                              Dave Speakes       Lubbock  TX        
44      50          39:35.3
7                              Tim Evans          Lubbock  TX        
44      51          39:39.7
8                              Chris White        Lubbock  TX        
40      55          40:31.8

Male 45 to 49
Place                          Name               City               
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Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Glen Poklikuha     Lubbock  TX        
45      11          29:52.0
2                              Gary Tayag         Lubbock  TX        
46      19          32:20.5
3                              Chad Price         Lubbock  TX        
45      36          36:13.2

Male 50 to 54
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              John Corelis       Lubbock  TX        
51      2           27:02.1
2                              Martin Montalvo    Plainview  TX      
51      4           28:19.8
3                              Mark Woodfin       Lubbock  TX        
54      6           28:55.3
4                              Mike Humphrey      Lubbock  TX        
50      16          32:04.2
5                              Richard Gatlin     Lubbock  TX        
50      27          33:07.8
6                              Rudy Ramirez       Lubbock  TX        
52      29          33:35.8
7                              Scott Cain         Lubbock  TX        
54      33          35:31.8
8                              Jerry Brito        Lubbock  TX        
52      34          35:53.9

Male 55 to 59
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Joe Kueser         Lubbock  TX        
56      40          37:04.0
2                              Steve German       Lubbock  TX        
59      48          39:30.7
3                              Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TX      
55      54          40:12.2
4                              Joe Martin         Lubbock  TX        
57      63          42:46.4
5                              Mitch Monroe       Lubbock  TX        
56      69          43:48.2

Male 60 to 64
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Joseph Wilson      Lubbock  TX        
61      17          32:08.0
2                              Tom Cunningham     Plainview  TX      
60      31          35:02.6
3                              Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TX        
62      66          43:15.6
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Male 65 to 69
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TX        
65      41          37:29.3
2                              James Livermore    Lubbock  TX        
69      83          55:45.7
3                              Mike Kelley        Lubbock  TX        
67      84          57:59.6
4                              Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TX        
67      85        1:00:02.2

Male 75 and Over
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Gorden Jenkins     Amarillo  TX       
76      72          45:23.9
2                              Ralph Wolf         Lubbock  TX        
79      76          48:26.6
3                              Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX        
82      81          53:58.0

Female OVERALL
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Michaela Jansen    Lubbock  TX        
43      9           29:20.1

Female 10 to 12
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TX      
12      28          33:11.4

Female 13 to 15
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Kyden Corelis      Lubbock  TX        
14      46          38:14.7
2                              Kynzie White       Lubbock  TX        
14      70          43:48.7

Female 16 to 19
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Cassandra Brooks   Lamesa  TX         
16      56          40:46.5

Female 20 to 24
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Allison Eaton      Lubbock  TX        
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23      60          41:25.1
2                              April Guerin       Lubbock  TX        
22      88        1:02:39.9

Female 25 to 29
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Lauren Murphree    Lubbock  TX        
28      35          36:03.0
2                              Amy Martin         Lubbock  TX        
27      45          37:36.1
3                              Savannah Guo       Lubbock  TX        
28      53          40:09.9
4                              Laura Heers        Lubbock  TX        
26      73          45:27.5

Female 30 to 34
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Rebecca McCallisterRansom Cnyn  TX    
33      47          39:09.5
2                              Krissy Shipman     Shallowater  TX    
34      58          41:14.8
3                              Autumn Lass        Lubbock  TX        
31      67          43:46.5

Female 35 to 39
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Mandy Satterwhite  Lubbock  TX        
38      21          32:28.8
2                              Mindy Flores       Lubbock  TX        
37      44          37:32.6
3                              Erica Freeman      Shallowater  TX    
38      59          41:19.1
4                              Melissa McCauley   Lubbock  TX        
36      82          54:23.5
5                              Aubrey Calvert     Lubbock  TX        
36      86        1:00:16.3

Female 40 to 44
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Amme Blair         Wolfforth  TX      
44      13          31:04.5
2                              Deanna Duncan      Lubbock  TX        
42      61          41:46.0
3                              Amy Gentry         Crosbyton  TX      
43      79          49:09.4

Female 45 to 49
Place                          Name               City               
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Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX        
48      37          36:13.6
2                              Cathy Paden        Slaton  TX         
46      49          39:31.7
3                              Ronda Russell      Lubbock  TX        
46      65          43:13.3

Female 50 to 54
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Margaret Woodfin   Lubbock  TX        
52      52          40:07.4
2                              Valeri Gatlin      Lubbock  TX        
50      64          42:58.9
3                              Maryann Schwertner Wilson  TX         
53      77          48:34.3
4                              Kate Kueser        Lubbock  TX        
54      78          48:38.7

Female 55 to 59
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Virginia Bevers    Post  TX           
56      71          45:17.3
2                              Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TX        
57      75          47:22.0

Female 65 to 69
Place                          Name               City               
Age     Overall  Total Time
1                              Pj Sullivan        Lubbock  TX        
72      62          42:31.9

WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run
Age Graded Results-4M
December 10, 2016
4M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place                    Name            City            Age   
Gender   Actual Time     Net Time
    1                    Elizabeth Reyna Lubbock  TX     22    F            
49:23.4      49:23.4
    2                    Gabriela SaldanaLubbock  TX     53    F            
59:09.2      50:54.1

Male Finishers
Place                    Name            City            Age   
Gender   Actual Time     Net Time
    1                    Nathan Paden    Slaton  TX      48    M            
28:11.2      25:16.6

6



    2                    Adam Puckett    Lubbock  TX     45    M            
37:18.5      34:14.5
-----------------------------------------------------------------
------

WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run
T4T 4M OVERALL
December 10, 2016

Place           Name               City               Age   Age 
Group Place Total Time   Time Back  Total Pace
1               Ben Miller         Lubbock  TX        28              
1 OA     26:11.7                  6:33/M
2               John Corelis       Lubbock  TX        51         
1 M 50-54     27:02.1      0:50.3      6:46/M
3               Joshua Leyva       Lubbock  TX        37         
1 M 35-39     27:59.6      1:47.8      7:00/M
4               Nathan Paden       Slaton  TX         48         
1 M 10-99     28:11.2      1:59.4      7:03/M
5               Martin Montalvo    Plainview  TX      51         
2 M 50-54     28:19.8      2:08.0      7:05/M
6               Erik Lindberg      Lubbock  TX        25         
1 M 25-29     28:22.8      2:11.1      7:06/M
7               Mark Woodfin       Lubbock  TX        54         
3 M 50-54     28:55.3      2:43.6      7:14/M
8               Lee Taylor         Lubbock  TX        12         
1 M 10-12     29:11.2      2:59.5      7:18/M
9               Ty Bush            Friendswood  TX    20         
1 M 20-24     29:18.7      3:07.0      7:20/M
10              Michaela Jansen    Lubbock  TX        43              
1 OA     29:20.1      3:08.4      7:20/M
11              Skyhlar Myers      Lubbock  TX        14         
1 M 13-15     29:23.9      3:12.2      7:21/M
12              Glen Poklikuha     Lubbock  TX        45         
1 M 45-49     29:52.0      3:40.2      7:28/M
13              Brian Colley       Ransom Cnyn  TX    42         
1 M 40-44     30:46.6      4:34.9      7:42/M
14              Amme Blair         Wolfforth  TX      44         
1 F 40-44     31:04.5      4:52.8      7:46/M
15              Matthew Wallis     Lubbock  TX        31         
1 M 30-34     31:46.3      5:34.6      7:57/M
16              Jerrod Martin      Lubbock  TX        41         
2 M 40-44     31:48.8      5:37.0      7:57/M
17              Mike Humphrey      Lubbock  TX        50         
4 M 50-54     32:04.2      5:52.5      8:01/M
18              Joseph Wilson      Lubbock  TX        61         
1 M 60-64     32:08.0      5:56.3      8:02/M
19              Ryan Phillips      Lubbock  TX        42         
3 M 40-44     32:16.6      6:04.9      8:04/M
20              Gary Tayag         Lubbock  TX        46         
2 M 45-49     32:20.5      6:08.7      8:05/M
21              Andrew Ragle       Ackerly  TX        16         
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1 M 16-19     32:20.6      6:08.8      8:05/M
22              Mandy Satterwhite  Lubbock  TX        38         
1 F 35-39     32:28.8      6:17.0      8:07/M
23              Matt McCallister   Ransom Cnyn  TX    34         
2 M 30-34     32:30.9      6:19.1      8:08/M
24              Cody Lass          Lubbock  TX        32         
3 M 30-34     32:32.2      6:20.4      8:08/M
25              Britt Smith        Lubbock  TX        35         
2 M 35-39     32:39.8      6:28.1      8:10/M
26              Jalen Sandoval     Lubbock  TX        16         
2 M 16-19     32:54.6      6:42.8      8:14/M
27              Dustin Wall        Ackerly  TX        35         
3 M 35-39     32:55.6      6:43.9      8:14/M
28              Richard Gatlin     Lubbock  TX        50         
5 M 50-54     33:07.8      6:56.0      8:17/M
29              Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TX      12         
1 F 10-12     33:11.4      6:59.7      8:18/M
30              Rudy Ramirez       Lubbock  TX        52         
6 M 50-54     33:35.8      7:24.0      8:24/M
31              Odes Gish          Lubbock  TX        26         
2 M 25-29     34:34.3      8:22.5      8:39/M
32              Tom Cunningham     Plainview  TX      60         
2 M 60-64     35:02.6      8:50.9      8:46/M
33              Mike Lemon         Lubbock  TX        32         
4 M 30-34     35:22.0      9:10.2      8:51/M
34              Scott Cain         Lubbock  TX        54         
7 M 50-54     35:31.8      9:20.0      8:53/M
35              Jerry Brito        Lubbock  TX        52         
8 M 50-54     35:53.9      9:42.1      8:58/M
36              Lauren Murphree    Lubbock  TX        28         
1 F 25-29     36:03.0      9:51.3      9:01/M
37              Chad Price         Lubbock  TX        45         
3 M 45-49     36:13.2     10:01.4      9:03/M
38              Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX        48         
1 F 45-49     36:13.6     10:01.8      9:03/M
39              Adam Salinas       Lubbock  TX        29         
3 M 25-29     36:30.6     10:18.9      9:08/M
40              Cole Martin        Lubbock  TX        25         
4 M 25-29     36:57.4     10:45.7      9:14/M
41              Joe Kueser         Lubbock  TX        56         
1 M 55-59     37:04.0     10:52.3      9:16/M
42              Adam Puckett       Lubbock  TX        45         
2 M 10-99     37:18.5     11:06.8      9:20/M
43              Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TX        65         
1 M 65-69     37:29.3     11:17.6      9:22/M
44              Jaime Lopez        Wolfforth  TX      44         
4 M 40-44     37:30.6     11:18.8      9:23/M
45              Ricardo Flores  Jr Lubbock  TX        41         
5 M 40-44     37:30.7     11:19.0      9:23/M
46              Mindy Flores       Lubbock  TX        37         
2 F 35-39     37:32.6     11:20.8      9:23/M
47              Amy Martin         Lubbock  TX        27         
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2 F 25-29     37:36.1     11:24.3      9:24/M
48              Kyden Corelis      Lubbock  TX        14         
1 F 13-15     38:14.7     12:03.0      9:34/M
49              Rebecca McCallisterRansom Cnyn  TX    33         
1 F 30-34     39:09.5     12:57.7      9:47/M
50              Steve German       Lubbock  TX        59         
2 M 55-59     39:30.7     13:18.9      9:53/M
51              Cathy Paden        Slaton  TX         46         
2 F 45-49     39:31.7     13:20.0      9:53/M
52              Dave Speakes       Lubbock  TX        44         
6 M 40-44     39:35.3     13:23.6      9:54/M
53              Tim Evans          Lubbock  TX        44         
7 M 40-44     39:39.7     13:27.9      9:55/M
54              Margaret Woodfin   Lubbock  TX        52         
1 F 50-54     40:07.4     13:55.6     10:02/M
55              Savannah Guo       Lubbock  TX        28         
3 F 25-29     40:09.9     13:58.2     10:02/M
56              Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TX      55         
3 M 55-59     40:12.2     14:00.5     10:03/M
57              Chris White        Lubbock  TX        40         
8 M 40-44     40:31.8     14:20.0     10:08/M
58              Cassandra Brooks   Lamesa  TX         16         
1 F 16-19     40:46.5     14:34.8     10:12/M
59              Jiguo Dai          Lubbock  TX        26         
5 M 25-29     41:02.3     14:50.5     10:16/M
60              Krissy Shipman     Shallowater  TX    34         
2 F 30-34     41:14.8     15:03.0     10:19/M
61              Erica Freeman      Shallowater  TX    38         
3 F 35-39     41:19.1     15:07.4     10:20/M
62              Allison Eaton      Lubbock  TX        23         
1 F 20-24     41:25.1     15:13.4     10:21/M
63              Deanna Duncan      Lubbock  TX        42         
2 F 40-44     41:46.0     15:34.2     10:27/M
64              Pj Sullivan        Lubbock  TX        72         
1 F 65-99     42:31.9     16:20.1     10:38/M
65              Joe Martin         Lubbock  TX        57         
4 M 55-59     42:46.4     16:34.6     10:42/M
66              Valeri Gatlin      Lubbock  TX        50         
2 F 50-54     42:58.9     16:47.1     10:45/M
67              Ronda Russell      Lubbock  TX        46         
3 F 45-49     43:13.3     17:01.5     10:48/M
68              Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TX        62         
3 M 60-64     43:15.6     17:03.8     10:49/M
69              Autumn Lass        Lubbock  TX        31         
3 F 30-34     43:46.5     17:34.7     10:57/M
70              Lane Monroe        Lubbock  TX        11         
2 M 10-12     43:47.7     17:35.9     10:57/M
71              Mitch Monroe       Lubbock  TX        56         
5 M 55-59     43:48.2     17:36.5     10:57/M
72              Kynzie White       Lubbock  TX        14         
2 F 13-15     43:48.7     17:36.9     10:57/M
73              Virginia Bevers    Post  TX           56         
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1 F 55-59     45:17.3     19:05.5     11:19/M
74              Gorden Jenkins     Amarillo  TX       76         
1 M 75-99     45:23.9     19:12.2     11:21/M
75              Laura Heers        Lubbock  TX        26         
4 F 25-29     45:27.5     19:15.7     11:22/M
76              Jay Whitefield     Lubbock  TX        35         
4 M 35-39     45:27.6     19:15.9     11:22/M
77              Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TX        57         
2 F 55-59     47:22.0     21:10.2     11:51/M
78              Ralph Wolf         Lubbock  TX        79         
2 M 75-99     48:26.6     22:14.8     12:07/M
79              Maryann Schwertner Wilson  TX         53         
3 F 50-54     48:34.3     22:22.5     12:09/M
80              Kate Kueser        Lubbock  TX        54         
4 F 50-54     48:38.7     22:27.0     12:10/M
81              Amy Gentry         Crosbyton  TX      43         
3 F 40-44     49:09.4     22:57.6     12:17/M
82              Elizabeth Reyna    Lubbock  TX        22         
1 F 10-99     49:23.4     23:11.6     12:21/M
83              Matt Stroble       Lubbock  TX        25         
6 M 25-29     52:45.2     26:33.5     13:11/M
84              Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX        82         
3 M 75-99     53:58.0     27:46.3     13:30/M
85              Melissa McCauley   Lubbock  TX        36         
4 F 35-39     54:23.5     28:11.7     13:36/M
86              James Livermore    Lubbock  TX        69         
2 M 65-69     55:45.7     29:34.0     13:56/M
87              Mike Kelley        Lubbock  TX        67         
3 M 65-69     57:59.6     31:47.8     14:30/M
88              Gabriela Saldana   Lubbock  TX        53         
2 F 10-99     59:09.2     32:57.4     14:47/M
89              Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TX        67         
4 M 65-69   1:00:02.2     33:50.5     15:01/M
90              Aubrey Calvert     Lubbock  TX        36         
5 F 35-39   1:00:16.3     34:04.6     15:04/M
91              Jason Calvert      Lubbock  TX        37         
5 M 35-39   1:00:16.9     34:05.1     15:04/M
92              April Guerin       Lubbock  TX        22         
2 F 20-24   1:02:39.9     36:28.2     15:40/M
-----------------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------

WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run 1 MILE
1M Overall order of finish
December 10, 2016
Results By WTRC

Name                           City            Bib No  Age   Gndr   
Place
Alias Torres                   Lubbock  TX     749      12      M        
1
Averi Duncan                   Lubbock  TX     204      9       F        
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2
Leyton Hail                    Lubbock  TX     225      6       M        
3
Holt Freeman                   Shallowater TX  210      10      M        
4
Mason Marmolejo                Lubbock  TX     218      9       M        
5
Zane Horn                      Lubbock  TX     213      10      M        
6
Evan Fortner                   Lorenzo  TX     208      9       M        
7
Emma Hail                      Lubbock  TX     224      9       F        
8
Eli Paden                      Slaton  TX      221      9       M        
9
Taylor Wall                    Ackerly  TX     223      10      F       
10
Marezsa Lugo                   Lubbock  TX     230      10      F       
11
Lilliana Solis                 Lubbock  TX     751      10      F       
12
Gabbi Solis                    Lubbock  TX     750      12      F       
13
Gabriel Lee                    Lubbock  TX     227      9       M       
14
Ella Martin                    Lubbock  TX     219      10      F       
15
Kala Luna                      Lubbock  TX     753      9       F       
16
Drew Freeman                   Shallowater TX  209      8       M       
17
Thomis Duncan                  Lubbock  TX     207      6       M       
18
Emony Murray                   Lubbock  TX     752      10      F       
19
Mackenzie Cook                 Lubbock  TX     746      10      F       
20
Kyren Howard                   Anton  TX       215      9       F       
21
Vincent Lee                    Lubbock  TX     226      12      M       
22
Ian Marsh                      Lubbock  TX     755      9       M       
23
Kinleigh Disandro              Lubbock  TX     203      5       F       
24
Aiden Torres                   Lubbock  TX     758      10      M       
25
Bryson Owens                   Lubbock  TX     756      10      M       
26
Domineqe Reyna                 Lubbock  TX     759      10      F       
27
Kannan Botros                  Lubbock  TX     201      5       M       
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28
Raigen Johnson                 Lubbock  TX     217      6       F       
29
Dylin Duncan                   Lubbock  TX     205      7       M       
30
Keith Lugo                     Lubbock  TX     231      10      M       
31
Lola Lee                       Lubbock  TX     228      8       F       
32
Belen Lugo                     Lubbock  TX     229      7       F       
33
Parkir Duncan                  Lubbock  TX     206      4       M       
34
Kamber Howard                  Anton  TX       214      4       F       
35
Aiden McCauley                 Lubbock  TX     220      4       M       
36
Adilynn Gish                   Lubbock  TX     211      4       F       
37
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